Pro Sports 3660 ProK at Sport Fish
Brief Summary

If you're looking for an offshore fishing boat that incorporates the latest in new boat constructing then look
no further. With its unique bow design and quality craftsmanship Pro Sports is able to offer a safe and quiet
ride for the serious angler with this new model.

Price

Base Price
Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

e 100% Wood-Free Hull

10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
Shower with Electric Head

Galley with 2 Burner Stove

Custom Wood Cabinets

Fiberglass, Self Bailing Cockpit Liner

Test Results
RPM MPH Knots GPH MPG NMPG STAT. MILE NM dBa
850 52 4.5 2.8 1.86 1.61 501 436 63
1000 57 5 2.9 1.97 1.71 531 461 65
1500 6.9 6 4.4 1.56 1.35 420 366 67
2000 8.5 7.3 5.6 1.51 1.31 407 354 70
2500 10.1 8.8 7.9 1.28 1.11 345 300 75
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RPM MPH

3000 13.7
3500 18.4
4000 23.9
5000 31.9
5500 37.8

View the test results in metric units

prasports3660pcijpgwn

Knots

11.9

16

20.8

27.7

32.9

Specifications

Length Overall

BEAM

Dry Weight

Tested Weight

Draft

Draft Up

Draft Down

Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

GPH

10

13.5

18.8

27.5

38

MPG

1.37

1.36

1.27

1.16

0.99

NMPG

1.19

1.19

1.11

1.01

0.86

STAT. MILE

370

368

343

313

269

36' 0"

12' 8"

12,500 Ibs.

20"

N/A
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NM

322

320

298

272

234

dBa

77

80

81

82

86



Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width

Salon Fore & Aft

Salon Height

Salon Volume

Galley Volume

Master SR Width

N/A

N/A

300 gal.

40 gal.

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Accderation Times & Conditions

Time to Plane 5.2 seconds

0to 20

Ratio o

Props 15 degrees

Load 2 persons, half fuel, half water, minimal gear
Climate 88.5 degrees, 71% humidity

A New Breed Hits the Waters

Tested by Capt. Brandon De Natale

If you are looking for a serious offshore fishing boat with the ability to take you out to the canyon and back
again in comfort and style, then look no further. The 3660 ProKat provides plenty of room for your friends
and all your fishing gear, and can still be used to accommodate the family for weekend trips.

The Layout

| was impressed when | first stepped onboard this catamaran. | was expecting a large awkward looking boat
with two pointy bows and lots of unusable deck space. What | found was contradictory to everything | once
thought about catamarans. The hull design and deck layout is the biggest innovation here.

Pro Sports has created a comfortable and responsive fishing vessel that keeps your crew dry while slicing
through the water. Both hulls are deep-vees with reverse chines that cuts down on the spray that is usually
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associated with cats. The tunnel also acts to help the flow of water, which translates into a softer ride.

While standing up on the bow | almost forgot | was on a catamaran. The bow comes to a traditional V-shape
and offers excellent support when up forward working the tackle. Unless you look at the boat from the front
or directly from behind you would have a hard time believing you're on a cat. She has the lines and looks of
a mono hull with the space and performance of a catamaran. Walking back to the cockpit the heavy
stainless steel railing and excellent non-skid provide solid footing.

Loads of Space

In addition to the stable ride, catamarans feature a wide beam. Pro Sports has utilized the 12’ 6” beam with
a large aft cockpit. There’s loads of workable space and with two large insulated livewells, three large fish
boxes and wet bar with sink and cutting board conveniently laid out throughout the cockpit, everything is at
arms reach. There are also dedicated drawers for supplies and even a built-in tackle box under the helm
bench.

The motor mount aft is accessed through a large locking gate, which will provide plenty of room for
inspections and maintenance of the engines. It will also provide a place to land that large game fish.

At the Helm

Forward of the aft cockpit is the helm station and seating area. To port is a large L-settee with high/low
dinette that converts into a double berth. Over at the helm we find a comfortable padded bench with fold-up
foot rests, which allows you to stand at the wheel if you desire. There is plenty of space for mounting all your
needed electronics and visibility is excellent from this position.

The 3660 ProKat also comes standard with a ¥2 hard tower, which is ideal for keeping dry when it rains or
out of the sun on a hot day. The optional rocket launchers and outriggers are never out of reach. This is also
a great place for mounting a spotlight and radar.

The Cabin

Down below you will find an impressive cabin with 6’6” of headroom and two large twin berths. The interior
is finished in American cherry and has many great features. From the large storage cabinets to the well-
equipped galley with microwave and two-burner cooktop, everything you need for an extended cruise is
here. There is also a full head with Corian countertops and electric toilet.

Performance and Speed

Our test boat was equipped with twin 225-hp Yamaha 4-stroke engines and reached a top speed of 38-mph.
The deep-vee hulls and innovative bow design cut through rough water with ease, providing a gentle ride
while keeping everyone aboard dry. And with a range of over 300 miles you can spend a weekend out at
your favorite fishing ground without heading in.

So if you're in the market for a serious fishing boat that can double as a cruiser for the family, then take
another look at the new ProKat 3660 by Pro Sports, it's sure to change the way you feel about catamarans.
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