Pro Sports 3660 ProKat Sport Fish Brief Summary

If you're looking for an offshore fishing boat that incorporates the latest in new boat constructing then look no further. With its unique bow design and quality craftsmanship Pro Sports is able to offer a safe and quiet ride for the serious angler with this new model.

Price

Base Price

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

- 100% Wood-Free Hull
- 10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
- Shower with Electric Head
- Galley with 2 Burner Stove
- Custom Wood Cabinets
- Fiberglass, Self Bailing Cockpit Liner

Test Results

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
850	5.2	4.5	2.8	1.86	1.61	501	436	63
1000	5.7	5	2.9	1.97	1.71	531	461	65
1500	6.9	6	4.4	1.56	1.35	420	366	67
2000	8.5	7.3	5.6	1.51	1.31	407	354	70
2500	10.1	8.8	7.9	1.28	1.11	345	300	75

RPM	МРН	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
3000	13.7	11.9	10	1.37	1.19	370	322	77
3500	18.4	16	13.5	1.36	1.19	368	320	80
4000	23.9	20.8	18.8	1.27	1.11	343	298	81
5000	31.9	27.7	27.5	1.16	1.01	313	272	82
5500	37.8	32.9	38	0.99	0.86	269	234	86

View the test results in metric units

prosports3660pcujpgwn

Specifications

Length Overall	36' 0"
BEAM	12' 8"
Dry Weight	12,500 lbs.
Tested Weight	
Draft	20"
Draft Up	
Draft Down	
Air Draft	
Deadrise/Transom	N/A

Max Headroom	N/A
Bridge Clearance	N/A
Weight Capacity	
Person Capacity	
Fuel Capacity	300 gal.
Water Capacity	40 gal.
Length on Trailer	
Height on Trailer	
Trailer Weight	
Total Weight	
Aft Deck	
Salon Inside Width	
Salon Fore & Aft	
Salon Height	
Salon Volume	
Galley Volume	
Master SR Width	

Master SR fore & Aft	
Master SR Overhead	
Master SR Volume	
Eng. Room Volume	

Acceleration Times & Conditions

Time to Plane	5.2 seconds
0 to 20	
Ratio	~
Props	15 degrees
Load	2 persons, half fuel, half water, minimal gear
Climate	88.5 degrees, 71% humidity

A New Breed Hits the Waters

Tested by Capt. Brandon De Natale

If you are looking for a serious offshore fishing boat with the ability to take you out to the canyon and back again in comfort and style, then look no further. The 3660 ProKat provides plenty of room for your friends and all your fishing gear, and can still be used to accommodate the family for weekend trips.

The Layout

I was impressed when I first stepped onboard this catamaran. I was expecting a large awkward looking boat with two pointy bows and lots of unusable deck space. What I found was contradictory to everything I once thought about catamarans. The hull design and deck layout is the biggest innovation here.

Pro Sports has created a comfortable and responsive fishing vessel that keeps your crew dry while slicing through the water. Both hulls are deep-vees with reverse chines that cuts down on the spray that is usually

associated with cats. The tunnel also acts to help the flow of water, which translates into a softer ride. While standing up on the bow I almost forgot I was on a catamaran. The bow comes to a traditional V-shape and offers excellent support when up forward working the tackle. Unless you look at the boat from the front or directly from behind you would have a hard time believing you're on a cat. She has the lines and looks of a mono hull with the space and performance of a catamaran. Walking back to the cockpit the heavy stainless steel railing and excellent non-skid provide solid footing.

Loads of Space

In addition to the stable ride, catamarans feature a wide beam. Pro Sports has utilized the 12' 6" beam with a large aft cockpit. There's loads of workable space and with two large insulated livewells, three large fish boxes and wet bar with sink and cutting board conveniently laid out throughout the cockpit, everything is at arms reach. There are also dedicated drawers for supplies and even a built-in tackle box under the helm bench.

The motor mount aft is accessed through a large locking gate, which will provide plenty of room for inspections and maintenance of the engines. It will also provide a place to land that large game fish.

At the Helm

Forward of the aft cockpit is the helm station and seating area. To port is a large L-settee with high/low dinette that converts into a double berth. Over at the helm we find a comfortable padded bench with fold-up foot rests, which allows you to stand at the wheel if you desire. There is plenty of space for mounting all your needed electronics and visibility is excellent from this position.

The 3660 ProKat also comes standard with a ½ hard tower, which is ideal for keeping dry when it rains or out of the sun on a hot day. The optional rocket launchers and outriggers are never out of reach. This is also a great place for mounting a spotlight and radar.

The Cabin

Down below you will find an impressive cabin with 6'6" of headroom and two large twin berths. The interior is finished in American cherry and has many great features. From the large storage cabinets to the well-equipped galley with microwave and two-burner cooktop, everything you need for an extended cruise is here. There is also a full head with Corian countertops and electric toilet.

Performance and Speed

Our test boat was equipped with twin 225-hp Yamaha 4-stroke engines and reached a top speed of 38-mph. The deep-vee hulls and innovative bow design cut through rough water with ease, providing a gentle ride while keeping everyone aboard dry. And with a range of over 300 miles you can spend a weekend out at your favorite fishing ground without heading in.

So if you're in the market for a serious fishing boat that can double as a cruiser for the family, then take another look at the new ProKat 3660 by Pro Sports, it's sure to change the way you feel about catamarans.